505256709 12/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5303481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDECON INCORPORATED	12/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOYA, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	641 SW 3RD AVE
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33315

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7169149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9547360203

Email: rvdavidge@aol.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD DAVIDGE
Address Line 1: 13296 6 COURT

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33325

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
RONALD V. DAVIDGE

SIGNATURE:
/Ronald V. Davidge/

DATE SIGNED:
12/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed reasignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505256709 REEL: 047872 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

Whereas MEDECON INCORPORATED, a corporation of Florida, whose mailing address is

641 SW 3rd Ave., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315, hereinafter called the "Assignor," owns the full

right and title for U.S. Pat. No. 7169149, issued 01/30/2007, for

DEVICE FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION OF A PROXIMAL FRACTURE OF THE ULNA WITH A

CLAMPED MEDULLAR PIN AND MULTIPLE PINS HOLDING BONE FRAGMENTS

and

Whereas Zoya, Incorporated, a corporation of Florida, whose mailing address is 641 SW 3rd

Ave., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire

right, title, and interest in the same.

Whereas the above-identified Assignor desires to assign its rights, title, and interest in the

application and invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents

does sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said patent

aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof,

and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this

assignment and sale not been made.

MEDECON INCORPORATED

By: Zoya Hajianpour, President of MEDECON INCORPORATED

12 /27/18 Date

PATENT

REEL: 047872 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 12/28/2018